Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To:  Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814  County Clerk  County Of: Los Angeles  Address: 12400 Imperial Highway  Norwalk, CA 90650	From: Public Agency: Los Angeles Harbor Departments Address: 425 S. Palos Verdes Street San Pedro, CA 90731 Contact: Nicole Enciso Phone: 310-732-3615  Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:
	Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliant Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2020019025
Project Title: Pacific Crane Maintenance Company (PCM	C) Chassis Repair and Storage Facility Project
Project Applicant: Los Angeles Harbor Department	
Project Location (include county): 895 Reeves Avenue, Te	erminal Island, Los Angeles, LA County
Project Description:	
The proposed Project consists of the construction and op on Terminal Island. The facility would be operated by PC container terminals within the Port of Los Angeles. The Paccessible by Navy Way and Reeves Avenue and would site.	MC and provide maritime support services to roject site would be located on two parcels
This is to advise that the Los Angeles Harbor Department  ( Lead Agency or Re	has approved the above esponsible Agency)
described project on 4/2/2020 and has made the described project.	e following determinations regarding the above
<ol> <li>The project [ will will not] have a significant effect</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project</li> <li>Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a content of A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was was statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was was statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was statement of Over</li></ol>	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  ndition of the approval of the project.  as not] adopted for this project.  vas not] adopted for this project.  vas not] adopted for this project.  provisions of CEQA.  ponses and record of project approval, or the
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Director

Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Date: April 2, 2020

STATE CLEARING HOUSE Revised 2011

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

**APR 02 2020**